



**Tabulation of Bids**

Local Public Agency: COUNTY  
 County: WINNEBAGO  
 Section: 23-00720-00-RS  
 Estimate:  
 Date: 2/6/2024  
 Time: 10:00AM  
 Appropriation: Rebuild Illinois (RBI)

Name of Bidder:	Rock Road Companies	Curran Contracting Company
Address of Bidder:	P.O. Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547-1818	286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014
Proposal Guarantee:	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Terms:		

Attended By: IDOT, Rock Road, Curran, III FFC, WCHD

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20100110	TREE REMOV 6-15	UNIT	20	\$ 110.66	\$ 2,213.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00		
20100210	TREE REMOV OVER 15	UNIT	90	\$ 40.24	\$ 3,621.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00		
20200602	EXC & GR EX SHOULDER	UNIT	322.1	\$ 258.59	\$ 83,291.84	\$ 330.00	\$ 106,293.00		
20201201	REM & DISP UNS MATL	CY	15	\$ 50.30	\$ 754.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00		
28100803	STONE DUMP RIP CL A2	TON	57	\$ 100.60	\$ 5,734.20	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,120.00		
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SY	82	\$ 12.07	\$ 989.74	\$ 3.00	\$ 246.00		
30300112	AGG SUBGRADE IMPR 12	SY	75	\$ 62.37	\$ 4,677.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00		
35600670	HMA BC WID 5	SY	21,534	\$ 20.61	\$ 443,815.74	\$ 21.00	\$ 452,214.00		
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT	POUND	58,629	\$ 0.01	\$ 586.29	\$ 0.01	\$ 586.29		
40600370	LONG JOINT SEALANT	FT	20,263	\$ 2.40	\$ 48,631.20	\$ 2.55	\$ 51,670.65		
40600900	HMA BC HM N50	TON	10	\$ 143.54	\$ 1,435.40	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00		
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT	SY	1,627	\$ 22.62	\$ 36,802.74	\$ 18.50	\$ 30,099.50		
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SY	492	\$ 12.06	\$ 5,933.52	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,840.00		
40602978	HMA BC IL-9.5 N50	TON	5,754	\$ 75.55	\$ 434,714.70	\$ 76.00	\$ 437,304.00		
40604060	HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	TON	5,565	\$ 75.55	\$ 420,435.75	\$ 76.00	\$ 422,940.00		
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	TON	280	\$ 129.28	\$ 36,198.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00		
42400300	PC CONC SIDEWALK 6	SF	100	\$ 20.32	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00		
44000161	HMA SURF REM 3	SY	825	\$ 9.06	\$ 7,474.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,775.00		
44000400	GUTTER REM	FT	227	\$ 16.10	\$ 3,654.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,951.00		
40201000	AGGREGATE-TEMP ACCESS	TON	10	\$ 62.03	\$ 620.30	\$ 49.50	\$ 495.00		
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	36	\$ 25.40	\$ 914.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00		
44201741	CL D PATCH T2 8	SY	65	\$ 147.09	\$ 9,560.85	\$ 315.00	\$ 20,475.00		
44201745	CL D PATCH T3 8	SY	50	\$ 149.39	\$ 7,469.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00		
44201711	CL D PATCH T4 5	SY	952	\$ 28.12	\$ 26,770.24	\$ 38.00	\$ 36,176.00		
48102100	AGG WEDGE SHLD TYPE B	TON	2,505	\$ 26.96	\$ 67,534.80	\$ 26.25	\$ 65,756.25		
50102400	CONC REM	CY	34	\$ 140.84	\$ 4,788.56	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00		
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOV	FT	507	\$ 22.13	\$ 11,219.91	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,140.00		
542A0223	P CUL CL A 1 18	FT	96	\$ 130.78	\$ 12,554.88	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,440.00		
542A0229	P CUL CL A 1 24	FT	64	\$ 145.87	\$ 9,335.68	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,080.00		
542A5479	P CUL CL A 1 EQRS 24	FT	152	\$ 171.02	\$ 25,995.04	\$ 285.00	\$ 43,320.00		
542A8209	P CUL CL A 2 EQRS 24	FT	56	\$ 186.11	\$ 10,422.16	\$ 240.00	\$ 13,440.00		
542A5485	P CUL CL A 1 EQRS 30	FT	56	\$ 221.32	\$ 12,393.92	\$ 260.00	\$ 14,560.00		
542A5491	P CUL CL A 1 EQRS 36	FT	48	\$ 261.56	\$ 12,554.88	\$ 320.00	\$ 15,360.00		
54213663	PRC FLAR END SEC 18	EA	4	\$ 1,207.19	\$ 4,828.76	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00		
54213669	PRC FLAR END SEC 24	EA	1	\$ 1,408.38	\$ 1,408.38	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		

54214509	PRC FL END S EQ RS 24		EA	8
54214515	PRC FL END S EQ RS 30		EA	2
54214521	PRC FL END S EQ RS 36		EA	2
550A0050	STORM SEW CL A 1 12		FT	213
550B0050	STORM SEW CL B 1 12		FT	10
60602500	CONC GUTTER TA		FT	227
63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOV		FT	100
63500105	DELINEATORS		EA	16
64200108	SHOULDER RUM STRIP 8		FT	32,209
67100100	MOBILIZATION		LSUM	1
70103700	TRAF CONT COMPL		LSUM	1
70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVT MKING		FT	1,710
70300150	SHRT TRM PAVT MK REM		SF	570
78000100	THPL PVT MK LTR & SYM		SF	156
78000200	THPL PVT MK LINE 4		FT	70,000
78000500	THPL PVT MK LINE 8		FT	690
78000600	THPL PVT MK LINE 12		FT	1000
78000650	THPL PVT MK LINE 24		FT	24
X0100006	EMB FOR SLOPE SHAPING		CY	50
X0326697	CENTERLN RUM STRIP 8		FT	14,606
X4401198	HMA SURF REM VAR DP		SY	320
X5503105	PLUG EX STORM SEWERS		EA	1
X6024240	INLETS SPL		EA	1
X6024505	INL RECON SALV F&G		EA	2
Z0013797	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LSUM	1
Z0038124	PCC SUR REM 3		SY	57
	LANDSCAPING & REST		EA	8

\$ 1,760.48	\$ 14,083.84	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00		
\$ 2,062.28	\$ 4,124.56	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00		
\$ 2,414.37	\$ 4,828.74	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
\$ 72.43	\$ 15,427.59	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,170.00		
\$ 60.36	\$ 603.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00		
\$ 39.88	\$ 9,052.76	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,350.00		
\$ 34.20	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00		
\$ 311.86	\$ 4,989.76	\$ 59.00	\$ 944.00		
\$ 0.49	\$ 15,782.41	\$ 0.31	\$ 9,984.79		
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00		
\$ 11,176.53	\$ 11,176.53	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
\$ 1.58	\$ 2,701.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 684.00		
\$ 2.01	\$ 1,145.70	\$ 5.15	\$ 2,935.50		
\$ 6.04	\$ 942.24	\$ 6.00	\$ 936.00		
\$ 0.68	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 47,600.00		
\$ 1.51	\$ 1,041.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,035.00		
\$ 3.02	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00		
\$ 6.04	\$ 144.96	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00		
\$ 38.23	\$ 1,911.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00		
\$ 0.43	\$ 6,280.58	\$ 0.38	\$ 5,550.28		
\$ 10.65	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,240.00		
\$ 402.40	\$ 402.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
\$ 4,225.15	\$ 4,225.15	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		
\$ 2,816.77	\$ 5,633.54	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00		
\$ 38.58	\$ 2,199.06	\$ 7.00	\$ 399.00		
\$ 1,870.52	\$ 14,964.16	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00		

<b>Total Bid:</b>	<b>As Read:</b>	\$ 1,945,480.82	\$ 2,179,069.26		
	<b>As Calculated:</b>	\$ 1,945,480.82	\$ 2,179,069.26		-